Form PTO-1595 09 - 29 - 199	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)	SHEET 9 Patent and Trademark Office
1 4 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
To the Honorable Commission 101157762	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(168)
John Heeley	Conta No Lorent LF To Live
Alain Ernest Michel Kowalewski	
Jean-Philippe Rapp	
Luigi Tettamanti	
	Name Kraft Jacobs Suchard R & D Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address: Unterbibergerstr. 15
attached?	
www.va.	D-81737
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
	City Munich State: German Zip:
	City Municii State. German Zip.
Other	
F	
Execution Date Jan. 28, 1999 & Feb. 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ⊠no
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes \(\square\)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A DA A P C DI (S)	D. Detect No. (c)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/098,639	
Additional numbers	attached? yes no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Ms. Elizabeth Ruggiero	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Patent Law Department (RA-6N)	Enclosed
KRAFT FOODS, INC.	
Street-Address: 800 Westchester Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Rye Brook	8. Deposit Account Number:
State: New York 10573	07-0885
State. New Tork 103/3	
TO HERE HEHELD ANADOLIS ATABAS 20000 20 DO NOT III	SE THIS SPACE
9/29/1999 HTHRI1 00000074 070885 29098639 DO NOT US	
9:585 tatement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
	1 1/2-
Thomas R. Savoie Thomas of flesore 9/24/59	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For value received by me/us, paid by KRAFT JACOBS SUCHARD R&D, INC., a corporation having an office at Unterbibergerstr. 15, D-81737 Munich, Germany, (KJS) I/We

John Heeley Alain Ernest Michel Kowalewski Jean-Philippe Rapp Luigi Tettamanti

hereby grant and assign to KJS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to improvements in

CARTON

and any and all inventions described and/or claimed or intended to be described and/or claimed in my/our so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on the following date(s) ________ or filed on ________ or filed on ________ and assigned U.S. Serial No. _________ 29/098,639 _____ (KF Case D-21658 _______) in and to said application and all other applications including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions now or hereafter filed in the United States or in any foreign country, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to KJS, its successors or assigns, as my/our assignee, in accordance with this assignment.

I/We hereby authorize KJS to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name at its discretion.

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, <u>Thomas R. Savoie</u>, of the Kraft Foods Law Department, 800 Westchester Avenue, New York 10573, to insert on this Assignment the date(s) of execution of the aforementioned application or the filing date and application number of the aforementioned application when known.

Page 1 trs0093/d

PATENT REEL: 010265 FRAME: 0199 I/We hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said KJS, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by KJS, its successors or assigns, and not by me/us.

3/02/99	frem from
Date	(John Heeley)
Executed in my presence on this	day of February 1999 by o be the person named immediately above.
	M. Brites
	First Witness Signature
	MARCIA BAXTER
	First Witness Name (printed or typed)
	Second Witness Signature
	R.H. EXNER.
	Second Witness Name(printed or typed)
28/01/99	
Date	(Alain Ernest Michel Kowalewski)
Executed in my presence on this 28 kg the aforementioned individual known to me to	day of Jamuan 4 1999 by o be the person named introductely above. First Witness Signature Autoine HALBWAULS First Witness Name (printed or typed)
	Pascel Vix Second Witness Name(printed or typed)
	Second withess name(printed of typed)

trs0093/d

Lean-Rutipe RAP
(Jean-Philippe Rapp)
day of Olympy 1999 by the person named immediately above.
First Witness Signature
S.SEEWALD IIM
First Witness Name (printed or types)
Second Witness Signature
JL LANGLET
Second Witness Name(printed or typed)
J. Stamatt
(Luigi Tettamanti)
day of January 1999 by the person named immediately above.
B. PERNOD
First Witness Signature
First Witness Name (printed or typed) Second Witness Signature

trs0093/d

Second Witness Name(printed or typed)

RECORDED: 09/27/1999